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glasses.  That is the grand award bestowed upon some of Italy’s best wines, as judged by the tasting 

team at renowned Gambero Rosso.  It is a difficult and meticulous process tasting over 20,000 Italian 

wines from thousands of producers, narrowing it down to just a handful (well, 399 to be exact). 

Each October, Gambero Rosso publically releases their closely-guarded “secret list” of the best wines of 

the coming New Year, all to great fanfare.  Here you will find their winners for 2013, sorted 3 ways that will 

help you more easily find these noteworthy wines in local and online wine shops.  Print this out and take it 

with you the next time you go searching for new and interesting Italian wines.  Salute!
 
 

Section 1: 
Tre Bicchieri Wines by Region 

Abruzzo 
Castorani:  Montepulciano d’Abruzzo Podere 2008 

Cataldi Madonna:  Pecorino 2010 
Fratelli Barba:  Montepulciano d’Abruzzo I Vasari 2009 
Illuminati:  Montepulciano d’Abruzzo Zanna 2008 

La Valentina:  Montepulciano d’Abruzzo Spelt 2008 
Masciarelli:  Trebbiano d’Abruzzo Marina Cvetic 2010 
Tiberio:  Pecorino 2011 

Tollo:  Montepulciano d’Abruzzo Cagiòlo 2009 
Torre dei Beati:  Montepulciano d’Abruzzo Cocciapazza 2009 
Valentini:  Trebbiano d’Abruzzo 2007 

Valle Reale:  Trebbiano d’Abruzzo Vigne di Capestrano 2010 
Villa Medoro:  Montepulciano d’Abruzzo Colline Teramane 2009 

Alto Adige 
Abbazia di Novacella:  Alto Adige Valle Isarco Sylvaner Praepositus 2011 
Baron Widmann:  Vigneto delle Dolomiti Bianco 2011 

Brigl:  Alto Adige Pinot Grigio Windegg 2011 
Caldaro:  Alto Adige Moscato Giallo Passito Serenade 2009 
Cantina Bolzano:  Alto Adige Lagrein Taber Riserva 2010 

Cantina Merano:  Alto Adige Meranese Schickenburg Graf von Meran 2011 
Cantina Termeno:  Alto Adige Gewürztraminer Nussbaumer 2011 
Castel Juval:  Alto Adige Val Venosta Riesling 2011 
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Castelfeder:  Alto Adige Pinot Bianco Tecum 2010 
Colterenzio:  Alto Adige Cabernet Sauvignon Lafòa 2009 
Cornaiano:  Alto Adige Gewürztraminer Flora 2011 

Falkenstein:  Alto Adige Val Venosta Riesling 2011 
Griesbauerhof:  Alto Adige Lagrein Riserva 2009 
Köfererhof:  Alto Adige Valle Isarco Pinot Grigio 2011 

Kuenhof – Peter Pliger:  Alto Adige Valle Isarco Riesling Kaiton 2011 
Lageder:  Alto Adige Cabernet Sauvignon Cor Römigberg 2008 
Muri Gries:  Alto Adige Lagrein Abtei Muri Riserva 2009 

Nalles Magré:  Alto Adige Pinot Bianco Sirmian 2011 
Niedrist:  Alto Adige Riesling Berg 2011 
Röck:  Alto Adige Valle Isarco Veltliner 2011 

San Michele Appiano:  Alto Adige Pinot Grigio Anger 2011 
Strasserhof:  Alto Adige Valle Isarco Riesling 2011 
Terlano:  Alto Adige Terlano Pinot Bianco Vorberg Riserva 2009 

Tieffenbrunner:  Alto Adige Pinot Bianco Anna Turmhof 2011 
Walch Elena:  Alto Adige Gewürztraminer Kastelaz 2011 
Waldgries:  Alto Adige Santa Maddalena Classico Antheos 2011 

Basilicata 
Basilisco:  Aglianico del Vulture Basilisco 2009 

D'Angelo di Filomena Ruppi:  Balconara 2009 
Fucci:  Aglianico del Vulture Titolo 2010 

Calabria 
iGreco:  Masino 2010 
Librandi:  Gravello 2010 

Viola:  Moscato Passito 2011 

Campania 
Caggiano:  Taurasi Vigna Macchia dei Goti 2008 
Ciro Picariello:  Fiano di Avellino 2010 
Contrade di Taurasi:  Greco’musc 2010 

Di Meo:  Taurasi Ris. 2006 
Di Prisco:  Greco di Tufo 2011 
Feudi di San Gregorio:  Taurasi Piano di Montevergine Ris. 2007 

Galardi:  Terre di Lavoro 2010 
Maffini:  Cilento Fiano Pietraincatenata 2010 
Marisa Cuomo:  Costa d’Amalfi Fiorduva 2010 

Mastroberardino:  Taurasi Radici 2008 
Molettieri:  Taurasi Renonno 2008 
Montevetrano:  Montevetrano 2010 

Nanni Copé:  Sabbie di Sopra il Bosco 2010 
Pietracupa:  Cupo 2010 
Tecce:  Taurasi Poliphemo 2008 
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Terre del Principe:  Pallagrello Nero Ambruco 2010 
Villa Diamante:  Fiano di Avellino Vigna della Congregazione 2010 

 

Emilia Romagna 
Balia di Zola:  Sangiovese di Romagna Redinoce Riserva 2009 
Casetto dei Mandorli – Nicolucci:  Sangiovese di Romagna Vigna del Generale Riserva 2009 
Cavicchioli:  Lambrusco di Sorbara Vigna del Cristo 2011 

Chiarli:  Lambrusco di Sorbara Del Fondatore 2011 
Fattoria Zerbina:  Marzieno 2008 
Francesconi Paolo:  Sangiovese di Romagna Superiore Limbecca 2010 

Gallegati:  Albana di Romagna Passito Regina di Cuori Riserva 2009 
Il Pratello:  Mantignano Vecchie Vigne 2008 
Medici Ermete:  Reggiano Concerto 2011 

San Patrignano:  Romagna Sangiovese Superiore Ora 2011 
Villa Papiano:  Sangiovese di Romagna I Probi di Papiano Riserva 2009 
Villa Trentola:  Sangiovese di Romagna Superiore Il Moro Riserva 2009 

Friuli Venezia Giulia 
Borgo San Daniele:  Arbis Blanc 2010 

Castello di Spessa:  Collio Pinot Bianco 2011 
Collavini:  Collio Bianco Broy 2011 
Colle Duga:  Collio Bianco 2011 

Felluga:  COF Bianco Illivio 2010 
Il Carpino:  Collio Malvasia Vigna Runc 2011 
Jermann:  Capo Martino 2010 

Kitzmuller Tomas:  Collio Friulano 2011 
La Tunella:  COF Biancosesto 2011 
Le Due Terre:  Sacrisassi Rosso 2010 

Lis Neris:  Friuli Isonzo Pinot Grigio Gris 2010 
Livon:  Collio Friulano Manditocai 2010 
Meroi:  COF Friulano 2010 

Princic:  Collio Malvasia 2011 
Raccaro:  Collio Malvasia 2011 
Renato Keber:  Collio Friulano Zegla Ris. 2008 

Ronchi di Manzano:  COF Rosazzo Bianco Ellegri 2011 
Ronco dei Tassi:  Collio Malvasia 2011 
Russiz Superiore:  Collio Pinot Grigio 2011 

Sara & Sara:  COF Verduzzo Friulano Crei 2010 
Scubla:  COF Verduzzo Friulano Cràtis 2009 
Skerk:  Ograde 2010 

Toros:  Collio Friulano 2011 
Venica & Venica:  Collio Sauvignon Ronco delle Mele 2011 
Vie di Romans :  Isonzo sauvignon Piere 2010 

Volpe Pasini:  COF Sauvignon Zuc di Volpe 2011 
Zidarich:  Prulke 2010 
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Lazio 
Falesco:  Montiano 2010 
Mottura:  Poggio della Costa 2011 

Poggio alle Volpi:  Frascati Superiore Epos 2011 
Tenuta di Fiorano:  Fiorano Bianco 2010 

Le Marche 
Aurora:  Barricadiero 2010 
Bucci:  Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Villa Bucci Riserva 2009 

Casal Farneto:  Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Crisio Riserva 2010 
Colonnara:  Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Brut Ubaldo Rosi Riserva 2006 
Fazi Battaglia:  Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico San Sisto Riserva 2009 

Felici Andrea:  Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Il Cantico della Figura Riserva 2009 
Garofoli:  Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Superiore Podium 2010 
Il Pollenza:  Il Pollenza 2009 

La Marca di San Michele:  Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Superiore Capovolto 2010 
La Monacesca:  Verdicchio di Matelica Mirum Riserva 2010 
Monteschiavo:  Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Superiore Pallio di San Floriano 2011 

Oasi degli Angeli:  Kurni 2010 
Santa Barbara:  Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Stefano Antonucci Riserva 2010 
Terre Cortesi Moncaro:  Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Vigna Novali Riserva 2009 

Umani Ronchi:  Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Superiore Vecchie Vigne 2010 
Vallerosa Bonci:  Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Superiore San Michele 2010 
Velenosi:  Rosso Piceno Superiore Roggio del Filare 2009 

Liguria 
BioVio:  Riviera Ligure di Ponente Vermentino Aimone 2011 

Fontanacota:  Riviera Ligure di Ponente Pigato 2011 
Lambruschi:  Colli di Luni Vermentino Costa Marina 2011 
Lunae Bosoni:  Colli di Luni Vermentino Etichetta Nera 2011 

Maccario Dringenberg:  Rossese di Dolceacqua Sup. Vign. Posaù 2010 
Poggio dei Gorleri:  Riviera Ligure di Ponente Pigato Albium 2010 

Lombardia 
Barone Pizzini:  Franciacorta Brut Nature 2008 
Bellavista:  Franciacorta Gran Cuvée Pas Operé 2006 

Berlucchi:  Franciacorta Brut Cellarius 2008 
Ca’ dei Frati:  Lugana Brolettino 2010 
Ca’ del Bosco:  Franciacorta Extra Brut Rosé Cuvée Annamaria Clementi 2004 

Calvalleri:  Franciacorta Brut Collezione Esclusiva Giovanni Cavalleri 2004 
Castello di Cigognola:  Oltrepò Pavese Pinot Nero Brut ‘More 2008 
Cavalleri:  Franciacorta Pas Dosé 2008 

Contadi Castaldi:  Franciacorta Satén Soul 2006 
Dirupi:  Valtellina Sup. Ris. 2009 
Ferghettina:  Franciacorta Extra Brut 2006 
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Giorgi:  Oltrepò Pavese Pinot Nero Brut 1870 2008 
Mamete Prevostini:  Valtellina Sup. Ris. 2009 
Monsupello:  Oltrepò Pavese Pinot Nero Brut Classese 2006 

Muratori Villa Crespia:  Franciacorta Dosaggio Zero Francesco Iacono Ris. 2004 
Nino Negri:  Valtellina Sfursat 5 Stelle 2009 
Provenza:  Lugana Fabio Contato 2010 

Rainoldi:  Valtellina Sfursat 2008 
Ricci Curbastro:  Franciacorta Dosaggio Zero Gualberto 2006 
Tenuta Mazzolino:  Oltrepò Pavese Noir 2009 

Molise 
Di Majo Norante:  Aglianico del Molise Contado Riserva 2010 

Piemonte 
Abbona Marziano:  Barolo Terlo Ravera 2008 

Accornero:  Barbera del Monferrato Casalese Superiore Bricco Battista 2009 
Alessandria F.lli:  Barolo San Lorenzo 2008 
Almondo:  Roero Giovanni Almondo Riserva 2009 

Altare:  Barolo Bricco Cerretta 2006 
Antoniolo:  Gattinara San Francesco 2008 
Arbiola:  Barbera d'Asti Superiore Nizza Romilda XII 2009 

Azelia:  Barolo San Rocco 2008 
Bel Colle:  Barolo Monvigliero 2007 
Bergaglio Nicola:  Gavi del comune di Gavi Minaia 2011 

Borgogno:  Barolo Liste 2007 
Brezza:  Barolo Bricco Sarmassa 2008 
Bricco del Cucù:  Dogliani Bricco San Bernardo 2009 

Bricco Maiolica:  Nebbiolo d'Alba Cumot 2009 
Brovia:  Barolo Villero 2008 
Busso:  Barbaresco Borgese 2009 

Ca' del Baio:  Barbaresco Asili 2009 
Ca' d'Gal:  Moscato d'Asti Vigna Vecchia 2011 
Ca' Romé:  Barolo Rapet 2008 

Ca' Viola:  Barbera d'Alba Bric du Luv 2010 
Cantina Produttori Nebbiolo di Carema:  Carema Etichetta Bianca Riserva 2008 
Cascina Morassino:  Barbaresco Morassino 2009 

Cavallotto:  Barolo Vignolo Riserva 2006 
Chiarlo Michele:  Barbera d'Asti Superiore Nizza La Court 2009 
Cieck:  Erbaluce di Caluso Passito Alladium Passito 2006 

Clerico:  Barolo Ciabot Mentin 2008 
Cogno:  Barolo Vigna Elena Riserva 2006 
Conterno Aldo:  Barolo Granbussia Riserva 2005 

Conterno Giacomo:  Barolo Monfortino Riserva 2005 
Conterno Paolo:  Barolo Ginestra Riserva 2006 
Coppo:  Piemonte Chardonnay Monteriolo 2008 
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Deltetto:  Roero Braja Riserva 2009 
Favaro:  Erbaluce di Caluso Le Chiusure 2011 
Ferrando:  Carema Etichetta Nera 2008 

Gaja:  Barbaresco 2009 
Germano Ettore:  Langhe Bianco Hérzu 2010 
Giacosa Bruno:  Barbaresco Asili Riserva 2007 

Gillardi:  Dogliani Cursalet 2011 
La Spinetta:  Barolo Campe' 2008 
Le Piane:  Boca 2008 

Marchesi di Barolo:  Barolo Sarmassa 2008 
Martinetti:  Monferrato Rosso Sul Bric 2010 
Massolino:  Barolo Vigna Rionda Riserva 2006 

Monchiero Carbone:  Barbera d'Alba MonBirone 2010 
Nada Fiorenzo:  Barbaresco Manzola 2008 
Negro:  Roero Sudisfà Riserva 2009 

Orsolani:  Erbaluce di Caluso La Rustìa 2011 
Pianpolvere Soprano:  Barolo Bussia Riserva 2004 
Pio Cesare:  Barolo Ornato 2008 

Pira Luigi:  Barolo Marenca 2008 
Poderi Einaudi:  Dogliani Superiore Vigna Tecc 2010 
Produttori del Barbaresco:  Barbaresco Pora Riserva 2007 

Roagna – I Paglieri:  Barbaresco Asili Vecchie Vigne 2007 
Rocca Albino:  Barbaresco Ovello Vigna Loreto 2009 
Rocca Bruno:  Barbaresco Rabajà 2009 

Roddolo Flavio:  Barolo Ravera 2007 
Rosso Giovanni:  Barolo La Serra 2008 
Sandrone:  Barolo Cannubi Boschis 2008 

Scavino Paolo:  Barolo Monvigliero 2008 
Schiavenza:  Barolo Prapò 2008 
Scrimaglio:  Barbera d'Asti Superiore Nizza Acsé 2009 

Sella:  Lessona Omaggio a Quintino Sella 2006 
Serafino Enrico:  Alta Langa Brut Zero Cantina Maestra 2006 
Sottimano:  Barbaresco Currà 2008 

Spertino Luigi:  Monferrato Rosso La Mandorla 2009 
Tacchino:  Dolcetto di Ovada Superiore Du Riva 2009 
Tenuta Il Falchetto:  Moscato d'Asti Tenuta del Fant 2011 

Tenute Cisa Asinari dei Marchesi di Grésy:  Barbaresco Camp Gros Martinenga 2008 
Torraccia del Piantavigna:  Ghemme Riserva 2007 
Vajra:  Barolo Cerretta Luigi Baudana 2008 

Vietti:  Barbera d'Asti Superiore Nizza La Crena 2009 
Vietti:  Barolo Rocche 2008 
Vigne Marina Coppi:  Colli Tortonesi Timorasso Fausto 2010 

Vigneti Massa:  Derthona Montecitorio 2010 
Villa Sparina:  Gavi del comune di Gavi Monterotondo 2010 
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Puglia 
Cantele:  Salice Salentino Riserva 2009 
Cantine Due Palme:  Salice Salentino Selvarossa Riserva 2009 

Carvinea:  Sierma 2009 
Chiaromonte:  Gioia del Colle Primitivo Muro Sant'Angelo Contrada Barbatto  2009 
Conti Zecca:  Nero 2009 

Fino Gianfranco:  Primitivo di Manduria Es 2010 
Leone De Castris:  Salice Salentino Rosso Riserva 2009 
Morella:  Primitivo Old Vines 2009 

Palamà:  Vendemmia 75 2011 
Polvanera:  Gioia del Colle Primitivo 17 Vigneto Montovella 2009 
Tenute Meterdomini:  Salice Salentino Casili Riserva 2009 

Tenute Rubino:  Visellio 2010 
Tormaresca:  Torcicoda 2010 
Torrevento:  Castel del Monte Vigna Pedale Riserva 2009 

Sardegna 
6 Mura:  Carignano del Sulcis 2009 

Antichi Poderi di Jerzu:  Cannonau di Sardegna Josto Ris. 2009 
Argiolas:  Turriga 2008 
Cantina di Calasetta:  Carignano del Sulcis Tupei 2010 

Cantina Dorgali:  Hortos 2008 
Cantina Mesa:  Buio Buio 2010 
Capichera:  Capichera 2010 

Contini:  Vernaccia di Oristano Ris. 1988 
Gabbas:  Cannonau di Sardegna Dule Ris. 2009 
Santadi:  Carignano del Sulcis Sup. Terre Brune 2008 

Sardus Pater:  Carignano del Sulcis Is Arenas Ris. 2008 
Sella & Mosca:  Alghero Marchese di Villamarina 2007 
Vigne Surrau:  Rosso Surrau 2009 

Sicilia 
Carlo Pellegrino:  Tripudium Duca di Castelmonte 2009 

Cottanera:  Etna Bianco 2011 
Cusumano:  Noà 2010 
Donnafugata:  Passito di Pantelleria Ben Ryé 2010 

Feudo del Pisciotto:  Cerasuolo di Vittoria Giambattista Valli 2009 
Feudo Maccari:  Saia 2010 
Firriato:  Ribeca 2010 

Graci:  Etna Bianco Quota 600 2010 
Gulfi:  Neromaccarj 2008 
Palari:  Rosso del Soprano 2010 

Passopisciaro:  Contrada Porcaria 2010 
Pietradolce:  Etna Rosso Archineri 2010 
Planeta:  Chardonnay 2010 
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Rapitalà:  Grand Cru 2010 
Russo:  Etna Rosso Feudo 2010 
Tasca d’Almerita:  Cygnus 2010 

Tenuta delle Terre Nere:  Etna Rosso Santo Spirito 2010 
Tenuta di Fessina:  Etna Bianco A’Puddara 2010 
Terrazze dell’Etna:  Etna Rosso Cirneco 2009 

 

Toscana 
Agricoltori del Chianti Geografico:  Chianti Classico Montegiachi Riserva 2009 

Amerighi Stefano:  Cortona Syrah 2009 
Antinori:  Tignanello 2009 
Badia a Coltibuono:  Chianti Classico Coltus Boni 2009 

Baricci:  Brunello di Montalcino 2007 
Biondi Santi:  Brunello di Montalcino Riserva 2006 
Boscarelli:  Vino Nobile di Montepulciano Nocio dei Boscarelli 2008 

Brancaia:  Chianti Classico Riserva 2009 
Canalicchio di Sopra – Pacenti e Ripaccioli:  Brunello di Montalcino 2007 
Capanna – Cencioni:  Brunello di Montalcino Riserva 2006 

Caprili:  Brunello di Montalcino Riserva 2006 
Carpineta Fontalpino:  Do ut Des 2010 
Casanova di Neri:  Brunello di Montalcino Cerretalto 2006 

Castellare di Castellina:  I Sodi di S. Niccolò 2008 
Castell'in Villa:  Chianti Classico 2008 
Castello d'Albola:  Chianti Classico Riserva 2008 

Castello di Bolgheri:  Bolgheri Superiore 2009 
Castello di Monsanto:  Chianti Classico Cinquantenario Riserva 2008 
Castello di Volpaia:  Chianti Classico Il Puro Riserva 2008 

Citille di Sopra:  Brunello di Montalcino Vigna Poggio Ronconi 2007 
Col d'Orcia:  Brunello di Montalcino Poggio al Vento Riserva 2004 
Collemassari:  Montecucco Sangiovese Lombrone Riserva 2008 

Donna Olga:  Brunello di Montalcino Collezione Arte 2006 
Duemani:  Duemani 2009 
Fanti:  Brunello di Montalcino 2007 

Fontaleoni:  Vernaccia di San Gimignano Casanuova 2010 
Fonterutoli:  Mix 36 2008 
Fontodi:  Flaccianello 2009 

Grattamacco:  Bolgheri Superiore Grattamacco 2009 
I Luoghi:  Bolgheri Superiore Campo al Fico 2009 
Isole e Olena:  Cepparello 2009 

La Mormoraia:  Vernaccia di San Gimignano ReZet 2011 
Lamole di Lamole:  Chianti Classico Vigneto di Campolungo Riserva 2008 
Le Chiuse:  Brunello di Montalcino 2007 

Le Macchiole:  Paleo 2009 
Le Ragnaie:  Brunello di Montalcino Vecchie Vigne 2007 
Lilliano:  Chianti Classico 2010 
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Lisini:  Brunello di Montalcino Ugolaia 2006 
Montevertine:  Le Pergole Torte 2009 
Petrolo:  Galatrona 2010 

Piaggia – Mauro Vannucci:  Poggio dei Colli 2010 
Podere Orma:  Orma 2009 
Podere Sapaio:  Bolgheri Superiore Sapaio 2009 

Poggerino:  Chianti Classico Bugialla Riserva 2008 
Poggio al Tesoro:  Dedicato a Walter 2009 
Poggio Antico:  Brunello di Montalcino Altero 2007 

Poggio Bonelli:  Poggiassai 2008 
Poggio di Sotto:  Brunello di Montalcino 2007 
Poliziano:  Vino Nobile di Montepulciano 2009 

Rocca delle Macie:  Chianti Classico Riserva 2009 
Rocca di Frassinello:  Baffonero 2010 
Rocca di Frassinello:  Le Sughere di Frassinello 2010 

Rocca di Montemassi:  Rocca di Montemassi 2010 
San Felice:  Vigorello 2008 
San Giusto a Rentennano:  Chianti Classico 2010 

Sanlorenzo:  Brunello di Montalcino Bramante 2007 
Tenimenti d'Alessandro:  Cortona Syrah Il Bosco 2009 
Tenuta dell'Ornellaia:  Masseto 2009 

Tenuta di Biserno:  Il Pino di Biserno 2009 
Tenuta di Ghizzano:  Nambrot 2009 
Tenuta di Nozzole:  Il Pareto 2009 

Tenuta di Valgiano:  Colline Lucchesi Tenuta di Valgiano 2009 
Tenuta San Guido:  Bolgheri Sassicaia 2009 
Tenuta Setteponti:  Oreno 2009 

Terenzi:  Morellino di Scansano Madrechiesa Riserva 2009 
Tolaini:  Picconero 2009 
Val delle Corti:  Chianti Classico 2009 

Val di Suga – Tenimenti Angelini:  Brunello di Montalcino 2007 

Trentino 
Balter:  Trento Brut Riserva 2006 
Cavit:  Trento Brut Graal Alte Masi Riserva 2005 
Cesarini Sforza:  Trento Brut Aquila Reale Riserva 2005 

Dorigati Metiu:  Trento Brut Methius Riserva 2006 
Ferrari:  Trento Extra Brut Perlé Nero 2006 
Istituto Agrario di San Michele:  Trento Brut Mach Riserva Fondatore 2007 

Letrari:  Trento Brut Riserva 2007 
Pravis:  Fratagranda 2009 
Tenuta San Leonardo:  San Leonardo 2007 

Zeni:  Ternet Schwarzhof 2010 
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Umbria 
Antano Milziade – Fattoria di Colle Allodole:  Montefalco Sagrantino Colleallodole 2009 
Antonelli:  Montefalco Sagrantino 2008 

Cantina Castello Monte Vibiano Vecchio:  Colli Perugini Rosso L'Andrea 2008 
Caprai:  Montefalco Sagrantino 25 Anni 2008 
Castello della Sala:  Cervaro della Sala 2010 

Decugnano dei Barbi:  Orvieto Classico Superiore IL 2011 
Lungarotti:  Torgiano Rosso Vigna Monticchio  Ris. 2007 
Palazzone:  Orvieto Classico Superiore Terre Vineate 2011 

Tabarrini:  Montefalco Sagrantino Campo alla Cerqua 2008 
Villa Mongalli:  Montefalco Sagrantino Pozzo del Curato 2009 

Valle d'Aosta 
Anselmet:  Vallée d'Aoste Chardonnay Elevé en Fût de Chêne 2011 
Chateau Feuillet:  Vallée d'Aoste Petite Arvine 2011 

La Vrille:  Vallée d'Aoste Chambave Muscat Flétri 2010 
Les Crêtes:  Vallée d'Aoste Chardonnay Cuvée Bois 2010 
Lo Triolet:  Vallé d'Aoste Pinot Gris Elevé en Barrique 2010 

Ottin:  Vallée d'Aoste Petite Arvine 2011 

Veneto 
Allegrini:  Amarone della Valpolicella Classico 2008 
Begali:  Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Monte Ca' Bianca 2007 
Bertani:  Amarone della Valpolicella Classico 2005 

Ca' Rugate:  Soave Classico Monte Alto 2010 
Ca' Rugate:  Studio 2010 
Cantina Sociale Negrar – Dominì Veneti:  Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Villa 2005 

Cavalchina:  Custoza Superiore Amedeo 2010 
Corte Gardoni:  Custoza Mael 2011 
Gini:  Soave Classico La Froscà 2011 

Guerrieri Rizzardi:  Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Villa Rizzardi 2008 
I Campi – Flavio Prà:  Soave Classico Campo Vulcano 2011 
Il Mottolo:  Colli Euganei Rosso Serro 2009 

Inama:  Bradisismo 2008 
Le Ragose:  Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Marta Galli 2005 
Le Vigne di San Pietro:  Bardolino 2011 

Masi:  Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Mazzano 2006 
Merotto:  Valdobbiadene Brut Cuvée del Fondatore Graziano Merotto 2011 
Monte del Frà:  Custoza Superiore Ca' del Magro 2010 

Nicolis:  Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Ambrosan 2006 
Nino Franco:  Valdobbiadene Brut Vigneto della Riva di San Floriano 2011 
Ottella:  Lugana Superiore Molceo 2010 

Pieropan:  Soave Classico La Rocca 2010 
Prà:  Soave Classico Montegrande 2011 
Quintarelli:  Amarone della Valpolicella Classico 2003 
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Roccolo Grassi :  Valpolicella Superiore 2009 
Ruggeri:  Valdobbiadene Extra Dry Giustino B. 2011 
Sorelle Bronca:  Colli di Conegliano Rosso Ser Bele 2009 

Speri:  Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Vigneto Monte Sant'Urbano 2008 
Suavia:  Soave Classico Monte Carbonare 2010 
Tedeschi:  Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Capitel Monte  Olmi 2007 

Vaona:  Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Pegrandi 2008 
Venturini:  Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Campo  Masua 2007 
Vignalta:  Colli Euganei Rosso Gemola 2007 

Villa Sandi:  Cartizze Brut Vigna La Rivetta 2011 
Viviani:  Valpolicella Classico Superiore Campo Morar 2009 
Zymé:  Amarone della Valpolicella Classico La Mattonara Riserva 2001 
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Section 2: 
Tre Bicchieri Wines by Producer 
A Producer Wine Vintage Region 
 Abbazia di 

Novacella 
Alto Adige Valle Isarco Sylvaner Praepositus 2011 Alto Adige 

 Abbona Marziano Barolo Terlo Ravera 2008 Piemonte 

 Accornero Barbera del Monferrato Casalese Superiore 
Bricco Battista 

2009 Piemonte 

 Agricoltori del 
Chianti Geografico 

Chianti Classico Montegiachi Riserva 2009 Toscana 

 Alessandria F.lli Barolo San Lorenzo 2008 Piemonte 

 Allegrini Amarone della Valpolicella Classico 2008 Veneto 

 Almondo Roero Giovanni Almondo Riserva 2009 Piemonte 

 Altare Barolo Bricco Cerretta 2006 Piemonte 

 Amerighi Stefano Cortona Syrah 2009 Toscana 

 Anselmet Vallée d'Aoste Chardonnay Elevé en Fût de Chêne 2011 Valle d'Aosta 

 Antano Milziade – 
Fattoria di Colle 
Allodole 

Montefalco Sagrantino Colleallodole 2009 Umbria 

 Antichi Poderi di 
Jerzu 

Cannonau di Sardegna Josto Ris. 2009 Sardegna 

 Antinori Tignanello 2009 Toscana 

 Antonelli Montefalco Sagrantino 2008 Umbria 

 Antoniolo Gattinara San Francesco 2008 Piemonte 

 Arbiola Barbera d'Asti Superiore Nizza Romilda XII 2009 Piemonte 

 Argiolas Turriga 2008 Sardegna 

 Aurora Barricadiero 2010 Le Marche 

 Azelia Barolo San Rocco 2008 Piemonte 

     
B Producer Wine Vintage Region 
 Badia a Coltibuono Chianti Classico Coltus Boni 2009 Toscana 

 Balia di Zola Sangiovese di Romagna Redinoce Riserva 2009 Emilia 
Romagna 

 Balter Trento Brut Riserva 2006 Trentino 

 Baricci Brunello di Montalcino 2007 Toscana 

 Baron Widmann Vigneto delle Dolomiti Bianco 2011 Alto Adige 

 Barone Pizzini Franciacorta Brut Nature 2008 Lombardia 

 Basilisco Aglianico del Vulture Basilisco 2009 Basilicata 

 Begali Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Monte Ca' Bianca 2007 Veneto 

 Bel Colle Barolo Monvigliero 2007 Piemonte 

 Bellavista Franciacorta Gran Cuvée Pas Operé 2006 Lombardia 

 Bergaglio Nicola Gavi del comune di Gavi Minaia 2011 Piemonte 

 Berlucchi Franciacorta Brut Cellarius 2008 Lombardia 

 Bertani Amarone della Valpolicella Classico 2005 Veneto 

 Biondi Santi Brunello di Montalcino Riserva 2006 Toscana 

 BioVio Riviera Ligure di Ponente Vermentino Aimone 2011 Liguria 

 Borgo San Daniele Arbis Blanc 2010 Friuli 
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 Borgogno Barolo Liste 2007 Piemonte 

 Boscarelli Vino Nobile di Montepulciano Nocio dei Boscarelli 2008 Toscana 

 Brancaia Chianti Classico Riserva 2009 Toscana 

 Brezza Barolo Bricco Sarmassa 2008 Piemonte 

 Bricco del Cucù Dogliani Bricco San Bernardo 2009 Piemonte 

 Bricco Maiolica Nebbiolo d'Alba Cumot 2009 Piemonte 

 Brigl Alto Adige Pinot Grigio Windegg 2011 Alto Adige 

 Brovia Barolo Villero 2008 Piemonte 

 Bucci Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico 
Villa Bucci Riserva 

2009 Le Marche 

 Busso Barbaresco Borgese 2009 Piemonte 

     
C Producer Wine Vintage Region 
 Ca' del Baio Barbaresco Asili 2009 Piemonte 

 Ca' d'Gal Moscato d'Asti Vigna Vecchia 2011 Piemonte 

 Ca' Romé Barolo Rapet 2008 Piemonte 

 Ca' Rugate Soave Classico Monte Alto 2010 Veneto 

 Ca' Rugate Studio 2010 Veneto 

 Ca' Viola Barbera d'Alba Bric du Luv 2010 Piemonte 

 Ca’ dei Frati Lugana Brolettino 2010 Lombardia 

 Ca’ del Bosco Franciacorta Extra Brut Rosé 
Cuvée Annamaria Clementi 

2004 Lombardia 

 Caggiano Taurasi Vigna Macchia dei Goti 2008 Campania 

 Caldaro Alto Adige Moscato Giallo Passito Serenade 2009 Alto Adige 

 Calvalleri Franciacorta Brut 
Collezione Esclusiva Giovanni Cavalleri 

2004 Lombardia 

 Canalicchio di 
Sopra – Pacenti e 
Ripaccioli 

Brunello di Montalcino 2007 Toscana 

 Cantele Salice Salentino Riserva 2009 Puglia 

 Cantina Bolzano Alto Adige Lagrein Taber Riserva 2010 Alto Adige 

 Cantina Castello 
Monte Vibiano 
Vecchio 

Colli Perugini Rosso L'Andrea 2008 Umbria 

 Cantina di Calasetta Carignano del Sulcis Tupei 2010 Sardegna 

 Cantina Dorgali Hortos 2008 Sardegna 

 Cantina Merano Alto Adige Meranese Schickenburg Graf von Meran 2011 Alto Adige 

 Cantina Mesa Buio Buio 2010 Sardegna 

 Cantina Produttori 
Nebbiolo di Carema 

Carema Etichetta Bianca Riserva 2008 Piemonte 

 Cantina Sociale 
Negrar – Dominì 
Veneti 

Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Villa 2005 Veneto 

 Cantina Termeno Alto Adige Gewürztraminer Nussbaumer 2011 Alto Adige 

 Cantine Due Palme Salice Salentino Selvarossa Riserva 2009 Puglia 

 Capanna – 
Cencioni 

Brunello di Montalcino Riserva 2006 Toscana 

 Capichera Capichera 2010 Sardegna 
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 Caprai Montefalco Sagrantino 25 Anni 2008 Umbria 

 Caprili Brunello di Montalcino Riserva 2006 Toscana 

 Carlo Pellegrino Tripudium Duca di Castelmonte 2009 Sicilia 

 Carpineta 
Fontalpino 

Do ut Des 2010 Toscana 

 Carvinea Sierma 2009 Puglia 

 Casal Farneto Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Crisio Riserva 2010 Le Marche 

 Casanova di Neri Brunello di Montalcino Cerretalto 2006 Toscana 

 Cascina Morassino Barbaresco Morassino 2009 Piemonte 

 Casetto dei 
Mandorli – 
Nicolucci 

Sangiovese di Romagna Vigna del Generale Riserva 2009 Emilia 
Romagna 

 Castel Juval Alto Adige Val Venosta Riesling 2011 Alto Adige 

 Castelfeder Alto Adige Pinot Bianco Tecum 2010 Alto Adige 

 Castellare di 
Castellina 

I Sodi di S. Niccolò 2008 Toscana 

 Castell'in Villa Chianti Classico 2008 Toscana 

 Castello d'Albola Chianti Classico Riserva 2008 Toscana 

 Castello della Sala Cervaro della Sala 2010 Umbria 

 Castello di Bolgheri Bolgheri Superiore 2009 Toscana 

 Castello di 
Cigognola 

Oltrepò Pavese Pinot Nero Brut ‘More 2008 Lombardia 

 Castello di 
Monsanto 

Chianti Classico Cinquantenario Riserva 2008 Toscana 

 Castello di Spessa Collio Pinot Bianco 2011 Friuli 

 Castello di Volpaia Chianti Classico Il Puro Riserva 2008 Toscana 

 Castorani Montepulciano d’Abruzzo Podere 2008 Abruzzo 

 Cataldi Madonna Pecorino 2010 Abruzzo 

 Cavalchina Custoza Superiore Amedeo 2010 Veneto 

 Cavalleri Franciacorta Pas Dosé 2008 Lombardia 

 Cavallotto Barolo Vignolo Riserva 2006 Piemonte 

 Cavicchioli Lambrusco di Sorbara Vigna del Cristo 2011 Emilia 
Romagna 

 Cavit Trento Brut Graal Alte Masi Riserva 2005 Trentino 

 Cesarini Sforza Trento Brut Aquila Reale Riserva 2005 Trentino 

 Chateau Feuillet Vallée d'Aoste Petite Arvine 2011 Valle d'Aosta 

 Chiarli Lambrusco di Sorbara Del Fondatore 2011 Emilia 
Romagna 

 Chiarlo Michele Barbera d'Asti Superiore Nizza La Court 2009 Piemonte 

 Chiaromonte Gioia del Colle Primitivo Muro Sant'Angelo Contrada 
Barbatto  

2009 Puglia 

 Cieck Erbaluce di Caluso Passito Alladium Passito 2006 Piemonte 

 Ciro Picariello Fiano di Avellino 2010 Campania 

 Citille di Sopra Brunello di Montalcino Vigna Poggio Ronconi 2007 Toscana 

 Clerico Barolo Ciabot Mentin 2008 Piemonte 

 Cogno Barolo Vigna Elena Riserva 2006 Piemonte 

 Col d'Orcia Brunello di Montalcino Poggio al Vento Riserva 2004 Toscana 

 Collavini Collio Bianco Broy 2011 Friuli 
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 Colle Duga Collio Bianco 2011 Friuli 

 Collemassari Montecucco Sangiovese Lombrone Riserva 2008 Toscana 

 Colonnara Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Brut Ubaldo Rosi Riserva 2006 Le Marche 

 Colterenzio Alto Adige Cabernet Sauvignon Lafòa 2009 Alto Adige 

 Contadi Castaldi Franciacorta Satén Soul 2006 Lombardia 

 Conterno Aldo Barolo Granbussia Riserva 2005 Piemonte 

 Conterno Giacomo Barolo Monfortino Riserva 2005 Piemonte 

 Conterno Paolo Barolo Ginestra Riserva 2006 Piemonte 

 Conti Zecca Nero 2009 Puglia 

 Contini Vernaccia di Oristano Ris. 1988 Sardegna 

 Contrade di Taurasi Greco’musc 2010 Campania 

 Coppo Piemonte Chardonnay Monteriolo 2008 Piemonte 

 Cornaiano Alto Adige Gewürztraminer Flora 2011 Alto Adige 

 Corte Gardoni Custoza Mael 2011 Veneto 

 Cottanera Etna Bianco 2011 Sicilia 

 Cusumano Noà 2010 Sicilia 

     
D Producer Wine Vintage Region 
 D'Angelo di 

Filomena Ruppi 
Balconara 2009 Basilicata 

 Decugnano dei 
Barbi 

Orvieto Classico Superiore IL 2011 Umbria 

 Deltetto Roero Braja Riserva 2009 Piemonte 

 Di Majo Norante Aglianico del Molise Contado Riserva 2010 Molise 

 Di Meo Taurasi Ris. 2006 Campania 

 Di Prisco Greco di Tufo 2011 Campania 

 Dirupi Valtellina Sup. Ris. 2009 Lombardia 

 Donna Olga Brunello di Montalcino Collezione Arte 2006 Toscana 

 Donnafugata Passito di Pantelleria Ben Ryé 2010 Sicilia 

 Dorigati Metiu Trento Brut Methius Riserva 2006 Trentino 

 Duemani Duemani 2009 Toscana 

     
F Producer Wine Vintage Region 
 Falesco Montiano 2010 Lazio 

 Falkenstein Alto Adige Val Venosta Riesling 2011 Alto Adige 

 Fanti Brunello di Montalcino 2007 Toscana 

 Fattoria Zerbina Marzieno 2008 Emilia 
Romagna 

 Favaro Erbaluce di Caluso Le Chiusure 2011 Piemonte 

 Fazi Battaglia Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico San Sisto Riserva 2009 Le Marche 

 Felici Andrea Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Il Cantico della 
Figura Riserva 

2009 Le Marche 

 Felluga COF Bianco Illivio 2010 Friuli 

 Ferghettina Franciacorta Extra Brut 2006 Lombardia 

 Ferrando Carema Etichetta Nera 2008 Piemonte 

 Ferrari Trento Extra Brut Perlé Nero 2006 Trentino 

 Feudi di San Taurasi Piano di Montevergine Ris. 2007 Campania 
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Gregorio 
 Feudo del Pisciotto Cerasuolo di Vittoria Giambattista Valli 2009 Sicilia 

 Feudo Maccari Saia 2010 Sicilia 

 Fino Gianfranco Primitivo di Manduria Es 2010 Puglia 

 Firriato Ribeca 2010 Sicilia 

 Fontaleoni Vernaccia di San Gimignano Casanuova 2010 Toscana 

 Fontanacota Riviera Ligure di Ponente Pigato 2011 Liguria 

 Fonterutoli Mix 36 2008 Toscana 

 Fontodi Flaccianello 2009 Toscana 

 Francesconi Paolo Sangiovese di Romagna Superiore Limbecca 2010 Emilia 
Romagna 

 Fratelli Barba Montepulciano d’Abruzzo I Vasari 2009 Abruzzo 

 Fucci Aglianico del Vulture Titolo 2010 Basilicata 

     
G Producer Wine Vintage Region 
 Gabbas Cannonau di Sardegna Dule Ris. 2009 Sardegna 

 Gaja Barbaresco 2009 Piemonte 

 Galardi Terre di Lavoro 2010 Campania 

 Gallegati Albana di Romagna Passito Regina di Cuori Riserva 2009 Emilia 
Romagna 

 Garofoli Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico 
Superiore Podium 

2010 Le Marche 

 Germano Ettore Langhe Bianco Hérzu 2010 Piemonte 

 Giacosa Bruno Barbaresco Asili Riserva 2007 Piemonte 

 Gillardi Dogliani Cursalet 2011 Piemonte 

 Gini Soave Classico La Froscà 2011 Veneto 

 Giorgi Oltrepò Pavese Pinot Nero Brut 1870 2008 Lombardia 

 Graci Etna Bianco Quota 600 2010 Sicilia 

 Grattamacco Bolgheri Superiore Grattamacco 2009 Toscana 

 Griesbauerhof Alto Adige Lagrein Riserva 2009 Alto Adige 

 Guerrieri Rizzardi Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Villa Rizzardi 2008 Veneto 

 Gulfi Neromaccarj 2008 Sicilia 

     
I Producer Wine Vintage Region 
 I Campi – Flavio Prà Soave Classico Campo Vulcano 2011 Veneto 

 I Luoghi Bolgheri Superiore Campo al Fico 2009 Toscana 

 iGreco Masino 2010 Calabria 

 Il Carpino Collio Malvasia Vigna Runc 2011 Friuli 

 Il Mottolo Colli Euganei Rosso Serro 2009 Veneto 

 Il Pollenza Il Pollenza 2009 Le Marche 

 Il Pratello Mantignano Vecchie Vigne 2008 Emilia 
Romagna 

 Illuminati Montepulciano d’Abruzzo Zanna 2008 Abruzzo 

 Inama Bradisismo 2008 Veneto 

 Isole e Olena Cepparello 2009 Toscana 

 Istituto Agrario di 
San Michele 

Trento Brut Mach Riserva Fondatore 2007 Trentino 
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J Producer Wine Vintage Region 
 Jermann Capo Martino 2010 Friuli 

     
K Producer Wine Vintage Region 
 Kitzmuller Tomas Collio Friulano 2011 Friuli 

 Köfererhof Alto Adige Valle Isarco Pinot Grigio 2011 Alto Adige 

 Kuenhof – Peter 
Pliger 

Alto Adige Valle Isarco Riesling Kaiton 2011 Alto Adige 

     
L Producer Wine Vintage Region 
 La Marca di San 

Michele 
Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Superiore 
Capovolto 

2010 Le Marche 

 La Monacesca Verdicchio di Matelica Mirum Riserva 2010 Le Marche 

 La Mormoraia Vernaccia di San Gimignano ReZet 2011 Toscana 

 La Spinetta Barolo Campe' 2008 Piemonte 

 La Tunella COF Biancosesto 2011 Friuli 

 La Valentina Montepulciano d’Abruzzo Spelt 2008 Abruzzo 

 La Vrille Vallée d'Aoste Chambave Muscat Flétri 2010 Valle d'Aosta 

 Lageder Alto Adige Cabernet Sauvignon Cor Römigberg 2008 Alto Adige 

 Lambruschi Colli di Luni Vermentino Costa Marina 2011 Liguria 

 Lamole di Lamole Chianti Classico Vigneto di Campolungo Riserva 2008 Toscana 

 Le Chiuse Brunello di Montalcino 2007 Toscana 

 Le Due Terre Sacrisassi Rosso 2010 Friuli 

 Le Macchiole Paleo 2009 Toscana 

 Le Piane Boca 2008 Piemonte 

 Le Ragnaie Brunello di Montalcino Vecchie Vigne 2007 Toscana 

 Le Ragose Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Marta Galli 2005 Veneto 

 Le Vigne di San 
Pietro 

Bardolino 2011 Veneto 

 Leone De Castris Salice Salentino Rosso Riserva 2009 Puglia 

 Les Crêtes Vallée d'Aoste Chardonnay Cuvée Bois 2010 Valle d'Aosta 

 Letrari Trento Brut Riserva 2007 Trentino 

 Librandi Gravello 2010 Calabria 

 Lilliano Chianti Classico 2010 Toscana 

 Lis Neris Friuli Isonzo Pinot Grigio Gris 2010 Friuli 

 Lisini Brunello di Montalcino Ugolaia 2006 Toscana 

 Livon Collio Friulano Manditocai 2010 Friuli 

 Lo Triolet Vallé d'Aoste Pinot Gris Elevé en Barrique 2010 Valle d'Aosta 

 Lunae Bosoni Colli di Luni Vermentino Etichetta Nera 2011 Liguria 

 Lungarotti Torgiano Rosso Vigna Monticchio  Ris. 2007 Umbria 

     
M Producer Wine Vintage Region 
 Maccario 

Dringenberg 
Rossese di Dolceacqua Sup. Vign. Posaù 2010 Liguria 

 Maffini Cilento Fiano Pietraincatenata 2010 Campania 

 Mamete Prevostini Valtellina Sup. Ris. 2009 Lombardia 
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 Marchesi di Barolo Barolo Sarmassa 2008 Piemonte 

 Marisa Cuomo Costa d’Amalfi Fiorduva 2010 Campania 

 Martinetti Monferrato Rosso Sul Bric 2010 Piemonte 

 Masciarelli Trebbiano d’Abruzzo Marina Cvetic 2010 Abruzzo 

 Masi Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Mazzano 2006 Veneto 

 Massolino Barolo Vigna Rionda Riserva 2006 Piemonte 

 Mastroberardino Taurasi Radici 2008 Campania 

 Medici Ermete Reggiano Concerto 2011 Emilia 
Romagna 

 Meroi COF Friulano 2010 Friuli 

 Merotto Valdobbiadene Brut Cuvée del Fondatore Graziano 
Merotto 

2011 Veneto 

 Molettieri Taurasi Renonno 2008 Campania 

 Monchiero Carbone Barbera d'Alba MonBirone 2010 Piemonte 

 Monsupello Oltrepò Pavese Pinot Nero Brut Classese 2006 Lombardia 

 Monte del Frà Custoza Superiore Ca' del Magro 2010 Veneto 

 Monteschiavo Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Superiore Pallio 
di San Floriano 

2011 Le Marche 

 Montevertine Le Pergole Torte 2009 Toscana 

 Montevetrano Montevetrano 2010 Campania 

 Morella Primitivo Old Vines 2009 Puglia 

 Mottura Poggio della Costa 2011 Lazio 

 Muratori Villa 
Crespia 

Franciacorta Dosaggio Zero Francesco Iacono Ris. 2004 Lombardia 

 Muri Gries Alto Adige Lagrein Abtei Muri Riserva 2009 Alto Adige 

     
N Producer Wine Vintage Region 
 Nada Fiorenzo Barbaresco Manzola 2008 Piemonte 

 Nalles Magré Alto Adige Pinot Bianco Sirmian 2011 Alto Adige 

 Nanni Copé Sabbie di Sopra il Bosco 2010 Campania 

 Negro Roero Sudisfà Riserva 2009 Piemonte 

 Nicolis Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Ambrosan 2006 Veneto 

 Niedrist Alto Adige Riesling Berg 2011 Alto Adige 

 Nino Franco Valdobbiadene Brut Vigneto della Riva di San Floriano 2011 Veneto 

 Nino Negri Valtellina Sfursat 5 Stelle 2009 Lombardia 

     
O Producer Wine Vintage Region 
 Oasi degli Angeli Kurni 2010 Le Marche 

 Orsolani Erbaluce di Caluso La Rustìa 2011 Piemonte 

 Ottella Lugana Superiore Molceo 2010 Veneto 

 Ottin Vallée d'Aoste Petite Arvine 2011 Valle d'Aosta 

     
P Producer Wine Vintage Region 
 Palamà Vendemmia 75 2011 Puglia 

 Palari Rosso del Soprano 2010 Sicilia 

 Palazzone Orvieto Classico Superiore Terre Vineate 2011 Umbria 

 Passopisciaro Contrada Porcaria 2010 Sicilia 
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 Petrolo Galatrona 2010 Toscana 

 Piaggia – Mauro 
Vannucci 

Poggio dei Colli 2010 Toscana 

 Pianpolvere 
Soprano 

Barolo Bussia Riserva 2004 Piemonte 

 Pieropan Soave Classico La Rocca 2010 Veneto 

 Pietracupa Cupo 2010 Campania 

 Pietradolce Etna Rosso Archineri 2010 Sicilia 

 Pio Cesare Barolo Ornato 2008 Piemonte 

 Pira Luigi Barolo Marenca 2008 Piemonte 

 Planeta Chardonnay 2010 Sicilia 

 Podere Orma Orma 2009 Toscana 

 Podere Sapaio Bolgheri Superiore Sapaio 2009 Toscana 

 Poderi Einaudi Dogliani Superiore Vigna Tecc 2010 Piemonte 

 Poggerino Chianti Classico Bugialla Riserva 2008 Toscana 

 Poggio al Tesoro Dedicato a Walter 2009 Toscana 

 Poggio alle Volpi Frascati Superiore Epos 2011 Lazio 

 Poggio Antico Brunello di Montalcino Altero 2007 Toscana 

 Poggio Bonelli Poggiassai 2008 Toscana 

 Poggio dei Gorleri Riviera Ligure di Ponente Pigato Albium 2010 Liguria 

 Poggio di Sotto Brunello di Montalcino 2007 Toscana 

 Poliziano Vino Nobile di Montepulciano 2009 Toscana 

 Polvanera Gioia del Colle Primitivo 17 Vigneto Montovella 2009 Puglia 

 Prà Soave Classico Montegrande 2011 Veneto 

 Pravis Fratagranda 2009 Trentino 

 Princic Collio Malvasia 2011 Friuli 

 Produttori del 
Barbaresco 

Barbaresco Pora Riserva 2007 Piemonte 

 Provenza Lugana Fabio Contato 2010 Lombardia 

     
Q Producer Wine Vintage Region 
 Quintarelli Amarone della Valpolicella Classico 2003 Veneto 
     

R Producer Wine Vintage Region 
 Raccaro Collio Malvasia 2011 Friuli 

 Rainoldi Valtellina Sfursat 2008 Lombardia 

 Rapitalà Grand Cru 2010 Sicilia 

 Renato Keber Collio Friulano Zegla Ris. 2008 Friuli 

 Ricci Curbastro Franciacorta Dosaggio Zero Gualberto 2006 Lombardia 

 Roagna – I Paglieri Barbaresco Asili Vecchie Vigne 2007 Piemonte 

 Rocca Albino Barbaresco Ovello Vigna Loreto 2009 Piemonte 

 Rocca Bruno Barbaresco Rabajà 2009 Piemonte 

 Rocca delle Macie Chianti Classico Riserva 2009 Toscana 

 Rocca di Frassinello Baffonero 2010 Toscana 

 Rocca di Frassinello Le Sughere di Frassinello 2010 Toscana 

 Rocca di 
Montemassi 

Rocca di Montemassi 2010 Toscana 
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 Roccolo Grassi  Valpolicella Superiore 2009 Veneto 
 Röck Alto Adige Valle Isarco Veltliner 2011 Alto Adige 

 Roddolo Flavio Barolo Ravera 2007 Piemonte 

 Ronchi di Manzano COF Rosazzo Bianco Ellegri 2011 Friuli 

 Ronco dei Tassi Collio Malvasia 2011 Friuli 

 Rosso Giovanni Barolo La Serra 2008 Piemonte 

 Ruggeri Valdobbiadene Extra Dry Giustino B. 2011 Veneto 

 Russiz Superiore Collio Pinot Grigio 2011 Friuli 

 Russo Etna Rosso Feudo 2010 Sicilia 

     
S Producer Wine Vintage Region 
 San Felice Vigorello 2008 Toscana 

 San Giusto a 
Rentennano 

Chianti Classico 2010 Toscana 

 San Michele 
Appiano 

Alto Adige Pinot Grigio Anger 2011 Alto Adige 

 San Patrignano Romagna Sangiovese Superiore Ora 2011 Emilia 
Romagna 

 Sandrone Barolo Cannubi Boschis 2008 Piemonte 

 Sanlorenzo Brunello di Montalcino Bramante 2007 Toscana 

 Santa Barbara Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Stefano 
Antonucci Riserva 

2010 Le Marche 

 Santadi Carignano del Sulcis Sup. Terre Brune 2008 Sardegna 

 Sara & Sara COF Verduzzo Friulano Crei 2010 Friuli 

 Sardus Pater Carignano del Sulcis Is Arenas Ris. 2008 Sardegna 

 Scavino Paolo Barolo Monvigliero 2008 Piemonte 

 Schiavenza Barolo Prapò 2008 Piemonte 

 Scrimaglio Barbera d'Asti Superiore Nizza Acsé 2009 Piemonte 

 Scubla COF Verduzzo Friulano Cràtis 2009 Friuli 

 Sella Lessona Omaggio a Quintino Sella 2006 Piemonte 

 Sella & Mosca Alghero Marchese di Villamarina 2007 Sardegna 

 Serafino Enrico Alta Langa Brut Zero Cantina Maestra 2006 Piemonte 

 Skerk Ograde 2010 Friuli 

 Sorelle Bronca Colli di Conegliano Rosso Ser Bele 2009 Veneto 

 Sottimano Barbaresco Currà 2008 Piemonte 

 Speri Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Vigneto Monte 
Sant'Urbano 

2008 Veneto 

 Spertino Luigi Monferrato Rosso La Mandorla 2009 Piemonte 

 Strasserhof Alto Adige Valle Isarco Riesling 2011 Alto Adige 

 Suavia Soave Classico Monte Carbonare 2010 Veneto 

     
T Producer Wine Vintage Region 
 Tabarrini Montefalco Sagrantino Campo alla Cerqua 2008 Umbria 

 Tacchino Dolcetto di Ovada Superiore Du Riva 2009 Piemonte 

 Tasca d’Almerita Cygnus 2010 Sicilia 

 Tecce Taurasi Poliphemo 2008 Campania 

 Tedeschi Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Capitel 2007 Veneto 
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Monte  Olmi 
 Tenimenti 

d'Alessandro 
Cortona Syrah Il Bosco 2009 Toscana 

 Tenuta delle Terre 
Nere 

Etna Rosso Santo Spirito 2010 Sicilia 

 Tenuta 
dell'Ornellaia 

Masseto 2009 Toscana 

 Tenuta di Biserno Il Pino di Biserno 2009 Toscana 

 Tenuta di Fiorano Fiorano Bianco 2010 Lazio 

 Tenuta di Ghizzano Nambrot 2009 Toscana 

 Tenuta di Nozzole Il Pareto 2009 Toscana 

 Tenuta di Valgiano Colline Lucchesi Tenuta di Valgiano 2009 Toscana 

 Tenuta di Fessina Etna Bianco A’Puddara 2010 Sicilia 

 Tenuta Il Falchetto Moscato d'Asti Tenuta del Fant 2011 Piemonte 

 Tenuta Mazzolino Oltrepò Pavese Noir 2009 Lombardia 

 Tenuta San Guido Bolgheri Sassicaia 2009 Toscana 

 Tenuta San 
Leonardo 

San Leonardo 2007 Trentino 

 Tenuta Setteponti Oreno 2009 Toscana 

 Tenute Cisa Asinari 
dei Marchesi di 
Grésy 

Barbaresco Camp Gros Martinenga 2008 Piemonte 

 Tenute Meterdomini Salice Salentino Casili Riserva 2009 Puglia 

 Tenute Rubino Visellio 2010 Puglia 

 Terenzi Morellino di Scansano Madrechiesa Riserva 2009 Toscana 

 Terlano Alto Adige Terlano Pinot Bianco Vorberg Riserva 2009 Alto Adige 

 Terrazze dell’Etna Etna Rosso Cirneco 2009 Sicilia 

 Terre Cortesi 
Moncaro 

Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Vigna Novali 
Riserva 

2009 Le Marche 

 Terre del Principe Pallagrello Nero Ambruco 2010 Campania 

 Tiberio Pecorino 2011 Abruzzo 

 Tieffenbrunner Alto Adige Pinot Bianco Anna Turmhof 2011 Alto Adige 

 Tolaini Picconero 2009 Toscana 

 Tollo Montepulciano d’Abruzzo Cagiòlo 2009 Abruzzo 

 Tormaresca Torcicoda 2010 Puglia 

 Toros Collio Friulano 2011 Friuli 

 Torraccia del 
Piantavigna 

Ghemme Riserva 2007 Piemonte 

 Torre dei Beati Montepulciano d’Abruzzo Cocciapazza 2009 Abruzzo 

 Torrevento Castel del Monte Vigna Pedale Riserva 2009 Puglia 

     
U Producer Wine Vintage Region 
 Umani Ronchi Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Superiore 

Vecchie Vigne 
2010 Le Marche 

     
V Producer Wine Vintage Region 
 Vajra Barolo Cerretta Luigi Baudana 2008 Piemonte 

 Val delle Corti Chianti Classico 2009 Toscana 
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 Val di Suga – 
Tenimenti Angelini 

Brunello di Montalcino 2007 Toscana 

 Valentini Trebbiano d’Abruzzo 2007 Abruzzo 

 Valle Reale Trebbiano d’Abruzzo Vigne di Capestrano 2010 Abruzzo 

 Vallerosa Bonci Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Superiore San 
Michele 

2010 Le Marche 

 Vaona Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Pegrandi 2008 Veneto 

 Velenosi Rosso Piceno Superiore Roggio del Filare 2009 Le Marche 

 Venica & Venica Collio Sauvignon Ronco delle Mele 2011 Friuli 

 Venturini Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Campo  Masua 2007 Veneto 

 Vie di Romans  Isonzo sauvignon Piere 2010 Friuli 

 Vietti Barbera d'Asti Superiore Nizza La Crena 2009 Piemonte 

 Vietti Barolo Rocche 2008 Piemonte 

 Vignalta Colli Euganei Rosso Gemola 2007 Veneto 

 Vigne Marina Coppi Colli Tortonesi Timorasso Fausto 2010 Piemonte 

 Vigne Surrau Rosso Surrau 2009 Sardegna 

 Vigneti Massa Derthona Montecitorio 2010 Piemonte 

 Villa Diamante Fiano di Avellino Vigna della Congregazione 2010 Campania 

 Villa Medoro Montepulciano d’Abruzzo Colline Teramane 2009 Abruzzo 

 Villa Mongalli Montefalco Sagrantino Pozzo del Curato 2009 Umbria 

 Villa Papiano Sangiovese di Romagna I Probi di Papiano Riserva 2009 Emilia 
Romagna 

 Villa Sandi Cartizze Brut Vigna La Rivetta 2011 Veneto 

 Villa Sparina Gavi del comune di Gavi Monterotondo 2010 Piemonte 

 Villa Trentola Sangiovese di Romagna Superiore Il Moro Riserva 2009 Emilia 
Romagna 

 Viola Moscato Passito 2011 Calabria 

 Viviani Valpolicella Classico Superiore Campo Morar 2009 Veneto 

 Volpe Pasini COF Sauvignon Zuc di Volpe 2011 Friuli 

     
W Producer Wine Vintage Region 
 Walch Elena Alto Adige Gewürztraminer Kastelaz 2011 Alto Adige 

 Waldgries Alto Adige Santa Maddalena Classico Antheos 2011 Alto Adige 

     
Z Producer Wine Vintage Region 
 Zeni Ternet Schwarzhof 2010 Trentino 

 Zidarich Prulke 2010 Friuli 

 Zymé Amarone della Valpolicella Classico La Mattonara 
Riserva 

2001 Veneto 

     
6 Producer Wine Vintage Region 
 6 Mura Carignano del Sulcis 2009 Sardegna 
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Section 3: 
Tre Bicchieri Wines by Name 
A Wine Vintage Producer 
 Aglianico del Molise Contado Riserva 2010 Di Majo Norante 
 Aglianico del Vulture Basilisco 2009 Basilisco 
 Aglianico del Vulture Titolo 2010 Fucci 

 Albana di Romagna Passito Regina di Cuori Riserva 2009 Gallegati 
 Alghero Marchese di Villamarina 2007 Sella & Mosca 
 Alta Langa Brut Zero Cantina Maestra 2006 Serafino Enrico 
 Alto Adige Cabernet Sauvignon Cor Römigberg 2008 Lageder 

 Alto Adige Cabernet Sauvignon Lafòa 2009 Colterenzio 
 Alto Adige Gewürztraminer Flora 2011 Cornaiano 
 Alto Adige Gewürztraminer Kastelaz 2011 Walch Elena 

 Alto Adige Gewürztraminer Nussbaumer 2011 Cantina Termeno 
 Alto Adige Lagrein Abtei Muri Riserva 2009 Muri Gries 
 Alto Adige Lagrein Riserva 2009 Griesbauerhof 

 Alto Adige Lagrein Taber Riserva 2010 Cantina Bolzano 
 Alto Adige Meranese Schickenburg Graf von Meran 2011 Cantina Merano 

 Alto Adige Moscato Giallo Passito Serenade 2009 Caldaro 
 Alto Adige Pinot Bianco Anna Turmhof 2011 Tieffenbrunner 

 Alto Adige Pinot Bianco Sirmian 2011 Nalles Magré 
 Alto Adige Pinot Bianco Tecum 2010 Castelfeder 
 Alto Adige Pinot Grigio Anger 2011 San Michele Appiano 

 Alto Adige Pinot Grigio Windegg 2011 Brigl 
 Alto Adige Riesling Berg 2011 Niedrist 
 Alto Adige Santa Maddalena Classico Antheos 2011 Waldgries 

 Alto Adige Terlano Pinot Bianco Vorberg Riserva 2009 Terlano 
 Alto Adige Val Venosta Riesling 2011 Castel Juval 
 Alto Adige Val Venosta Riesling 2011 Falkenstein 

 Alto Adige Valle Isarco Pinot Grigio 2011 Köfererhof 
 Alto Adige Valle Isarco Riesling 2011 Strasserhof 
 Alto Adige Valle Isarco Riesling Kaiton 2011 Kuenhof – Peter Pliger 

 Alto Adige Valle Isarco Sylvaner Praepositus 2011 Abbazia di Novacella 
 Alto Adige Valle Isarco Veltliner 2011 Röck 
 Amarone della Valpolicella Classico 2008 Allegrini 

 Amarone della Valpolicella Classico 2005 Bertani 

 Amarone della Valpolicella Classico 2003 Quintarelli 

 Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Ambrosan 2006 Nicolis 

 Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Campo  Masua 2007 Venturini 

 Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Capitel Monte  Olmi 2007 Tedeschi 

 Amarone della Valpolicella Classico La Mattonara Riserva 2001 Zymé 

 Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Marta Galli 2005 Le Ragose 

 Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Mazzano 2006 Masi 

 Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Monte Ca' Bianca 2007 Begali 

 Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Pegrandi 2008 Vaona 
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 Amarone della Valpolicella Classico 
Vigneto Monte Sant'Urbano 

2008 Speri 

 Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Villa 2005 Cantina Sociale Negrar – 
Dominì Veneti 

 Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Villa Rizzardi 2008 Guerrieri Rizzardi 

 Arbis Blanc 2010 Borgo San Daniele 
    

B Wine Vintage Producer 
 Baffonero 2010 Rocca di Frassinello 
 Balconara 2009 D'Angelo di Filomena Ruppi 

 Barbaresco 2009 Gaja 
 Barbaresco Asili 2009 Ca' del Baio 
 Barbaresco Asili Riserva 2007 Giacosa Bruno 

 Barbaresco Asili Vecchie Vigne 2007 Roagna – I Paglieri 
 Barbaresco Borgese 2009 Busso 
 Barbaresco Camp Gros Martinenga 2008 Tenute Cisa Asinari dei 

Marchesi di Grésy 
 Barbaresco Currà 2008 Sottimano 
 Barbaresco Manzola 2008 Nada Fiorenzo 
 Barbaresco Morassino 2009 Cascina Morassino 

 Barbaresco Ovello Vigna Loreto 2009 Rocca Albino 
 Barbaresco Pora Riserva 2007 Produttori del Barbaresco 
 Barbaresco Rabajà 2009 Rocca Bruno 

 Barbera d'Alba Bric du Luv 2010 Ca' Viola 
 Barbera d'Alba MonBirone 2010 Monchiero Carbone 
 Barbera d'Asti Superiore Nizza Acsé 2009 Scrimaglio 

 Barbera d'Asti Superiore Nizza La Court 2009 Chiarlo Michele 
 Barbera d'Asti Superiore Nizza La Crena 2009 Vietti 
 Barbera d'Asti Superiore Nizza Romilda XII 2009 Arbiola 

 Barbera del Monferrato Casalese Superiore Bricco Battista 2009 Accornero 
 Bardolino 2011 Le Vigne di San Pietro 
 Barolo Bricco Cerretta 2006 Altare 

 Barolo Bricco Sarmassa 2008 Brezza 
 Barolo Bussia Riserva 2004 Pianpolvere Soprano 
 Barolo Campe' 2008 La Spinetta 

 Barolo Cannubi Boschis 2008 Sandrone 
 Barolo Cerretta Luigi Baudana 2008 Vajra 
 Barolo Ciabot Mentin 2008 Clerico 

 Barolo Ginestra Riserva 2006 Conterno Paolo 
 Barolo Granbussia Riserva 2005 Conterno Aldo 
 Barolo La Serra 2008 Rosso Giovanni 

 Barolo Liste 2007 Borgogno 
 Barolo Marenca 2008 Pira Luigi 
 Barolo Monfortino Riserva 2005 Conterno Giacomo 

 Barolo Monvigliero 2007 Bel Colle 
 Barolo Monvigliero 2008 Scavino Paolo 
 Barolo Ornato 2008 Pio Cesare 
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 Barolo Prapò 2008 Schiavenza 
 Barolo Rapet 2008 Ca' Romé 

 Barolo Ravera 2007 Roddolo Flavio 
 Barolo Rocche 2008 Vietti 
 Barolo San Lorenzo 2008 Alessandria F.lli 

 Barolo San Rocco 2008 Azelia 
 Barolo Sarmassa 2008 Marchesi di Barolo 
 Barolo Terlo Ravera 2008 Abbona Marziano 

 Barolo Vigna Elena Riserva 2006 Cogno 
 Barolo Vigna Rionda Riserva 2006 Massolino 
 Barolo Vignolo Riserva 2006 Cavallotto 

 Barolo Villero 2008 Brovia 
 Barricadiero 2010 Aurora 
 Boca 2008 Le Piane 

 Bolgheri Sassicaia 2009 Tenuta San Guido 
 Bolgheri Superiore 2009 Castello di Bolgheri 
 Bolgheri Superiore Campo al Fico 2009 I Luoghi 

 Bolgheri Superiore Grattamacco 2009 Grattamacco 
 Bolgheri Superiore Sapaio 2009 Podere Sapaio 
 Bradisismo 2008 Inama 

 Brunello di Montalcino 2007 Baricci 
 Brunello di Montalcino 2007 Canalicchio di Sopra – 

Pacenti e Ripaccioli 
 Brunello di Montalcino 2007 Fanti 
 Brunello di Montalcino 2007 Le Chiuse 

 Brunello di Montalcino 2007 Poggio di Sotto 
 Brunello di Montalcino 2007 Val di Suga – Tenimenti Angelini 
 Brunello di Montalcino Altero 2007 Poggio Antico 

 Brunello di Montalcino Bramante 2007 Sanlorenzo 
 Brunello di Montalcino Cerretalto 2006 Casanova di Neri 
 Brunello di Montalcino Collezione Arte 2006 Donna Olga 

 Brunello di Montalcino Poggio al Vento Riserva 2004 Col d'Orcia 
 Brunello di Montalcino Riserva 2006 Biondi Santi 
 Brunello di Montalcino Riserva 2006 Capanna – Cencioni 

 Brunello di Montalcino Riserva 2006 Caprili 
 Brunello di Montalcino Ugolaia 2006 Lisini 
 Brunello di Montalcino Vecchie Vigne 2007 Le Ragnaie 

 Brunello di Montalcino Vigna Poggio Ronconi 2007 Citille di Sopra 
 Buio Buio 2010 Cantina Mesa 
    

C Wine Vintage Producer 
 Cannonau di Sardegna Dule Ris. 2009 Gabbas 

 Cannonau di Sardegna Josto Ris. 2009 Antichi Poderi di Jerzu 
 Capichera 2010 Capichera 
 Capo Martino 2010 Jermann 

 Carema Etichetta Bianca Riserva 2008 Cantina 
Produttori Nebbiolo di Carema 
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 Carema Etichetta Nera 2008 Ferrando 
 Carignano del Sulcis 2009 6 Mura 

 Carignano del Sulcis Is Arenas Ris. 2008 Sardus Pater 
 Carignano del Sulcis Sup. Terre Brune 2008 Santadi 
 Carignano del Sulcis Tupei 2010 Cantina di Calasetta 

 Cartizze Brut Vigna La Rivetta 2011 Villa Sandi 
 Castel del Monte Vigna Pedale Riserva 2009 Torrevento 
 Cepparello 2009 Isole e Olena 

 Cerasuolo di Vittoria Giambattista Valli 2009 Feudo del Pisciotto 
 Cervaro della Sala 2010 Castello della Sala 
 Chardonnay 2010 Planeta 

 Chianti Classico 2008 Castell'in Villa 
 Chianti Classico 2010 Lilliano 
 Chianti Classico 2010 San Giusto a Rentennano 

 Chianti Classico 2009 Val delle Corti 
 Chianti Classico Bugialla Riserva 2008 Poggerino 
 Chianti Classico Cinquantenario Riserva 2008 Castello di Monsanto 

 Chianti Classico Coltus Boni 2009 Badia a Coltibuono 
 Chianti Classico Il Puro Riserva 2008 Castello di Volpaia 
 Chianti Classico Montegiachi Riserva 2009 Agricoltori del 

Chianti Geografico 
 Chianti Classico Riserva 2009 Brancaia 

 Chianti Classico Riserva 2008 Castello d'Albola 
 Chianti Classico Riserva 2009 Rocca delle Macie 
 Chianti Classico Vigneto di Campolungo Riserva 2008 Lamole di Lamole 

 Cilento Fiano Pietraincatenata 2010 Maffini 
 COF Bianco Illivio 2010 Felluga 
 COF Biancosesto 2011 La Tunella 

 COF Friulano 2010 Meroi 
 COF Rosazzo Bianco Ellegri 2011 Ronchi di Manzano 
 COF Sauvignon Zuc di Volpe 2011 Volpe Pasini 

 COF Verduzzo Friulano Cràtis 2009 Scubla 
 COF Verduzzo Friulano Crei 2010 Sara & Sara 
 Colli di Conegliano Rosso Ser Bele 2009 Sorelle Bronca 

 Colli di Luni Vermentino Costa Marina 2011 Lambruschi 
 Colli di Luni Vermentino Etichetta Nera 2011 Lunae Bosoni 
 Colli Euganei Rosso Gemola 2007 Vignalta 

 Colli Euganei Rosso Serro 2009 Il Mottolo 
 Colli Perugini Rosso L'Andrea 2008 Cantina Castello 

Monte Vibiano Vecchio 
 Colli Tortonesi Timorasso Fausto 2010 Vigne Marina Coppi 
 Colline Lucchesi Tenuta di Valgiano 2009 Tenuta di Valgiano 

 Collio Bianco 2011 Colle Duga 
 Collio Bianco Broy 2011 Collavini 
 Collio Friulano 2011 Kitzmuller Tomas 

 Collio Friulano 2011 Toros 
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 Collio Friulano Manditocai 2010 Livon 
 Collio Friulano Zegla Ris. 2008 Renato Keber 

 Collio Malvasia 2011 Raccaro 
 Collio Malvasia 2011 Princic 
 Collio Malvasia 2011 Ronco dei Tassi 

 Collio Malvasia Vigna Runc 2011 Il Carpino 
 Collio Pinot Bianco 2011 Castello di Spessa 
 Collio Pinot Grigio 2011 Russiz Superiore 

 Collio Sauvignon Ronco delle Mele 2011 Venica & Venica 
 Contrada Porcaria 2010 Passopisciaro 
 Cortona Syrah 2009 Amerighi Stefano 

 Cortona Syrah Il Bosco 2009 Tenimenti d'Alessandro 
 Costa d’Amalfi Fiorduva 2010 Marisa Cuomo 
 Cupo 2010 Pietracupa 

 Custoza Mael 2011 Corte Gardoni 
 Custoza Superiore Amedeo 2010 Cavalchina 
 Custoza Superiore Ca' del Magro 2010 Monte del Frà 

 Cygnus 2010 Tasca d’Almerita 
    

D Wine Vintage Producer 
 Dedicato a Walter 2009 Poggio al Tesoro 
 Derthona Montecitorio 2010 Vigneti Massa 

 Do ut Des 2010 Carpineta Fontalpino 
 Dogliani Bricco San Bernardo 2009 Bricco del Cucù 
 Dogliani Cursalet 2011 Gillardi 

 Dogliani Superiore Vigna Tecc 2010 Poderi Einaudi 
 Dolcetto di Ovada Superiore Du Riva 2009 Tacchino 
 Duemani 2009 Duemani 
    

E Wine Vintage Producer 
 Erbaluce di Caluso La Rustìa 2011 Orsolani 
 Erbaluce di Caluso Le Chiusure 2011 Favaro 
 Erbaluce di Caluso Passito Alladium Passito 2006 Cieck 

 Etna Bianco 2011 Cottanera 
 Etna Bianco A’Puddara 2010 Tenuta di Fessina 
 Etna Bianco Quota 600 2010 Graci 

 Etna Rosso Archineri 2010 Pietradolce 
 Etna Rosso Cirneco 2009 Terrazze dell’Etna 
 Etna Rosso Feudo 2010 Russo 

 Etna Rosso Santo Spirito 2010 Tenuta delle Terre Nere 
    

F Wine Vintage Producer 
 Fiano di Avellino 2010 Ciro Picariello 
 Fiano di Avellino Vigna della Congregazione 2010 Villa Diamante 

 Fiorano Bianco 2010 Tenuta di Fiorano 
 Flaccianello 2009 Fontodi 
 Franciacorta Brut Cellarius 2008 Berlucchi 

 Franciacorta Brut Collezione Esclusiva Giovanni Cavalleri 2004 Calvalleri 
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 Franciacorta Brut Nature 2008 Barone Pizzini 
 Franciacorta Dosaggio Zero Francesco Iacono Ris. 2004 Muratori Villa Crespia 

 Franciacorta Dosaggio Zero Gualberto 2006 Ricci Curbastro 
 Franciacorta Extra Brut 2006 Ferghettina 
 Franciacorta Extra Brut Rosé Cuvée Annamaria Clementi 2004 Ca’ del Bosco 

 Franciacorta Gran Cuvée Pas Operé 2006 Bellavista 
 Franciacorta Pas Dosé 2008 Cavalleri 
 Franciacorta Satén Soul 2006 Contadi Castaldi 

 Frascati Superiore Epos 2011 Poggio alle Volpi 
 Fratagranda 2009 Pravis 
 Friuli Isonzo Pinot Grigio Gris 2010 Lis Neris 
    

G Wine Vintage Producer 
 Galatrona 2010 Petrolo 
 Gattinara San Francesco 2008 Antoniolo 
 Gavi del comune di Gavi Minaia 2011 Bergaglio Nicola 

 Gavi del comune di Gavi Monterotondo 2010 Villa Sparina 
 Ghemme Riserva 2007 Torraccia del Piantavigna 
 Gioia del Colle Primitivo 17 Vigneto Montovella 2009 Polvanera 

 Gioia del Colle Primitivo 
Muro Sant'Angelo Contrada Barbatto  

2009 Chiaromonte 

 Grand Cru 2010 Rapitalà 
 Gravello 2010 Librandi 
 Greco di Tufo 2011 Di Prisco 

 Greco’musc 2010 Contrade di Taurasi 
    

H Wine Vintage Producer 
 Hortos 2008 Cantina Dorgali 
    

I Wine Vintage Producer 
 I Sodi di S. Niccolò 2008 Castellare di Castellina 
 Il Pareto 2009 Tenuta di Nozzole 
 Il Pino di Biserno 2009 Tenuta di Biserno 

 Il Pollenza 2009 Il Pollenza 
 Isonzo sauvignon Piere 2010 Vie di Romans  
    

K Wine Vintage Producer 
 Kurni 2010 Oasi degli Angeli 
    

L Wine Vintage Producer 
 Lambrusco di Sorbara Del Fondatore 2011 Chiarli 
 Lambrusco di Sorbara Vigna del Cristo 2011 Cavicchioli 
 Langhe Bianco Hérzu 2010 Germano Ettore 

 Le Pergole Torte 2009 Montevertine 
 Le Sughere di Frassinello 2010 Rocca di Frassinello 
 Lessona Omaggio a Quintino Sella 2006 Sella 

 Lugana Brolettino 2010 Ca’ dei Frati 
 Lugana Fabio Contato 2010 Provenza 
 Lugana Superiore Molceo 2010 Ottella 
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M Wine Vintage Producer 
 Mantignano Vecchie Vigne 2008 Il Pratello 
 Marzieno 2008 Fattoria Zerbina 
 Masino 2010 iGreco 

 Masseto 2009 Tenuta dell'Ornellaia 
 Mix 36 2008 Fonterutoli 
 Monferrato Rosso La Mandorla 2009 Spertino Luigi 

 Monferrato Rosso Sul Bric 2010 Martinetti 
 Montecucco Sangiovese Lombrone Riserva 2008 Collemassari 
 Montefalco Sagrantino 2008 Antonelli 

 Montefalco Sagrantino 25 Anni 2008 Caprai 
 Montefalco Sagrantino Campo alla Cerqua 2008 Tabarrini 
 Montefalco Sagrantino Colleallodole 2009 Antano Milziade – 

Fattoria di Colle Allodole 
 Montefalco Sagrantino Pozzo del Curato 2009 Villa Mongalli 

 Montepulciano d’Abruzzo Cagiòlo 2009 Tollo 
 Montepulciano d’Abruzzo Cocciapazza 2009 Torre dei Beati 
 Montepulciano d’Abruzzo Colline Teramane 2009 Villa Medoro 

 Montepulciano d’Abruzzo I Vasari 2009 Fratelli Barba 
 Montepulciano d’Abruzzo Podere 2008 Castorani 
 Montepulciano d’Abruzzo Spelt 2008 La Valentina 

 Montepulciano d’Abruzzo Zanna 2008 Illuminati 
 Montevetrano 2010 Montevetrano 
 Montiano 2010 Falesco 

 Morellino di Scansano Madrechiesa Riserva 2009 Terenzi 
 Moscato d'Asti Tenuta del Fant 2011 Tenuta Il Falchetto 
 Moscato d'Asti Vigna Vecchia 2011 Ca' d'Gal 

 Moscato Passito 2011 Viola 
    

N Wine Vintage Producer 
 Nambrot 2009 Tenuta di Ghizzano 
 Nebbiolo d'Alba Cumot 2009 Bricco Maiolica 

 Nero 2009 Conti Zecca 
 Neromaccarj 2008 Gulfi 
 Noà 2010 Cusumano 
    

O Wine Vintage Producer 
 Ograde 2010 Skerk 
 Oltrepò Pavese Noir 2009 Tenuta Mazzolino 
 Oltrepò Pavese Pinot Nero Brut ‘More 2008 Castello di Cigognola 

 Oltrepò Pavese Pinot Nero Brut 1870 2008 Giorgi 
 Oltrepò Pavese Pinot Nero Brut Classese 2006 Monsupello 
 Oreno 2009 Tenuta Setteponti 

 Orma 2009 Podere Orma 
 Orvieto Classico Superiore Terre Vineate 2011 Palazzone 
 Orvieto Classico Superiore IL 2011 Decugnano dei Barbi 
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P Wine Vintage Producer 
 Paleo 2009 Le Macchiole 
 Pallagrello Nero Ambruco 2010 Terre del Principe 
 Passito di Pantelleria Ben Ryé 2010 Donnafugata 

 Pecorino 2010 Cataldi Madonna 
 Pecorino 2011 Tiberio 
 Picconero 2009 Tolaini 

 Piemonte Chardonnay Monteriolo 2008 Coppo 
 Poggiassai 2008 Poggio Bonelli 
 Poggio dei Colli 2010 Piaggia – Mauro Vannucci 

 Poggio della Costa 2011 Mottura 
 Primitivo di Manduria Es 2010 Fino Gianfranco 
 Primitivo Old Vines 2009 Morella 

 Prulke 2010 Zidarich 
    

R Wine Vintage Producer 
 Reggiano Concerto 2011 Medici Ermete 
 Ribeca 2010 Firriato 

 Riviera Ligure di Ponente Pigato 2011 Fontanacota 
 Riviera Ligure di Ponente Pigato Albium 2010 Poggio dei Gorleri 
 Riviera Ligure di Ponente Vermentino Aimone 2011 BioVio 

 Rocca di Montemassi 2010 Rocca di Montemassi 
 Roero Braja Riserva 2009 Deltetto 
 Roero Giovanni Almondo Riserva 2009 Almondo 

 Roero Sudisfà Riserva 2009 Negro 
 Romagna Sangiovese Superiore Ora 2011 San Patrignano 
 Rossese di Dolceacqua Sup. Vign. Posaù 2010 Maccario Dringenberg 

 Rosso del Soprano 2010 Palari 
 Rosso Piceno Superiore Roggio del Filare 2009 Velenosi 
 Rosso Surrau 2009 Vigne Surrau 
    

S Wine Vintage Producer 
 Sabbie di Sopra il Bosco 2010 Nanni Copé 
 Sacrisassi Rosso 2010 Le Due Terre 
 Saia 2010 Feudo Maccari 

 Salice Salentino Casili Riserva 2009 Tenute Meterdomini 
 Salice Salentino Riserva 2009 Cantele 
 Salice Salentino Rosso Riserva 2009 Leone De Castris 

 Salice Salentino Selvarossa Riserva 2009 Cantine Due Palme 
 San Leonardo 2007 Tenuta San Leonardo 
 Sangiovese di Romagna I Probi di Papiano Riserva 2009 Villa Papiano 

 Sangiovese di Romagna Redinoce Riserva 2009 Balia di Zola 
 Sangiovese di Romagna Superiore Il Moro Riserva 2009 Villa Trentola 
 Sangiovese di Romagna Superiore Limbecca 2010 Francesconi Paolo 

 Sangiovese di Romagna Vigna del Generale Riserva 2009 Casetto dei Mandorli – Nicolucci 
 Sierma 2009 Carvinea 
 Soave Classico Campo Vulcano 2011 I Campi – Flavio Prà 
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 Soave Classico La Froscà 2011 Gini 
 Soave Classico La Rocca 2010 Pieropan 

 Soave Classico Monte Alto 2010 Ca' Rugate 
 Soave Classico Monte Carbonare 2010 Suavia 
 Soave Classico Montegrande 2011 Prà 

 Studio 2010 Ca' Rugate 
    

T Wine Vintage Producer 
 Taurasi Piano di Montevergine Ris. 2007 Feudi di San Gregorio 
 Taurasi Poliphemo 2008 Tecce 

 Taurasi Radici 2008 Mastroberardino 
 Taurasi Renonno 2008 Molettieri 
 Taurasi Ris. 2006 Di Meo 

 Taurasi Vigna Macchia dei Goti 2008 Caggiano 
 Ternet Schwarzhof 2010 Zeni 
 Terre di Lavoro 2010 Galardi 

 Tignanello 2009 Antinori 
 Torcicoda 2010 Tormaresca 
 Torgiano Rosso Vigna Monticchio  Ris. 2007 Lungarotti 

 Trebbiano d’Abruzzo 2007 Valentini 
 Trebbiano d’Abruzzo Marina Cvetic 2010 Masciarelli 
 Trebbiano d’Abruzzo Vigne di Capestrano 2010 Valle Reale 

 Trento Brut Aquila Reale Riserva 2005 Cesarini Sforza 
 Trento Brut Graal Alte Masi Riserva 2005 Cavit 
 Trento Brut Mach Riserva Fondatore 2007 Istituto Agrario di San Michele 

 Trento Brut Methius Riserva 2006 Dorigati Metiu 
 Trento Brut Riserva 2006 Balter 
 Trento Brut Riserva 2007 Letrari 

 Trento Extra Brut Perlé Nero 2006 Ferrari 
 Tripudium Duca di Castelmonte 2009 Carlo Pellegrino 
 Turriga 2008 Argiolas 
    

V Wine Vintage Producer 
 Valdobbiadene 

Brut Cuvée del Fondatore Graziano Merotto 
2011 Merotto 

 Valdobbiadene 
Brut Vigneto della Riva di San Floriano 

2011 Nino Franco 

 Valdobbiadene Extra Dry Giustino B. 2011 Ruggeri 

 Vallé d'Aoste Pinot Gris Elevé en Barrique 2010 Lo Triolet 
 Vallée d'Aoste Chambave Muscat Flétri 2010 La Vrille 
 Vallée d'Aoste Chardonnay Cuvée Bois 2010 Les Crêtes 

 Vallée d'Aoste Chardonnay Elevé en Fût de Chêne 2011 Anselmet 

 Vallée d'Aoste Petite Arvine 2011 Chateau Feuillet 
 Vallée d'Aoste Petite Arvine 2011 Ottin 
 Valpolicella Classico Superiore Campo Morar 2009 Viviani 

 Valpolicella Superiore 2009 Roccolo Grassi  
 Valtellina Sfursat 2008 Rainoldi 
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 Valtellina Sfursat 5 Stelle 2009 Nino Negri 
 Valtellina Sup. Ris. 2009 Dirupi 

 Valtellina Sup. Ris. 2009 Mamete Prevostini 
 Vendemmia 75 2011 Palamà 
 Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi 

Brut Ubaldo Rosi Riserva 
2006 Colonnara 

 Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico 
Crisio Riserva 

2010 Casal Farneto 

 Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico 
Il Cantico della Figura Riserva 

2009 Felici Andrea 

 Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico 
San Sisto Riserva 

2009 Fazi Battaglia 

 Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico 
Stefano Antonucci Riserva 

2010 Santa Barbara 

 Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Superiore 
Capovolto 

2010 La Marca di San Michele 

 Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Superiore 
Pallio di San Floriano 

2011 Monteschiavo 

 Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Superiore 
San Michele 

2010 Vallerosa Bonci 

 Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Superiore 
Vecchie Vigne 

2010 Umani Ronchi 

 Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico Superiore 
Podium 

2010 Garofoli 

 Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico 
Vigna Novali Riserva 

2009 Terre Cortesi Moncaro 

 Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi Classico 
Villa Bucci Riserva 

2009 Bucci 

 Verdicchio di Matelica Mirum Riserva 2010 La Monacesca 
 Vernaccia di Oristano Ris. 1988 Contini 

 Vernaccia di San Gimignano Casanuova 2010 Fontaleoni 
 Vernaccia di San Gimignano ReZet 2011 La Mormoraia 
 Vigneto delle Dolomiti Bianco 2011 Baron Widmann 

 Vigorello 2008 San Felice 
 Vino Nobile di Montepulciano 2009 Poliziano 
 Vino Nobile di Montepulciano 

Nocio dei Boscarelli 
2008 Boscarelli 

 Visellio 2010 Tenute Rubino 
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